

Annex 2 – Curriculum vitae

Name	Esther Espeja
Position / Involvement in the Board or Agency	Spanish alternate member of the Board of Regulators
Professional experience	November 2013-present, Director of Energy Derivatives Markets, Energy Department, Comisión Nacional de los Mercados y la Competencia (CNMC), Spain.
	October 2008 – October 2013. Deputy Director, Energy Derivatives Market Division, Comisión Nacional de Energía (CNE), Spain.
	January 2007 – September 2008. Area Manager, Energy Derivatives Market Division, Comisión Nacional de Energía (CNE), Spain.
	January 2005 – December 2006, Economic Consultant in Analistas Financieros Internacionales (AFI), Spain.
	September 2002 – December 2004, Market Participant in the electricity sector and Energy Consultant (InterMoney Energía, S.A.), Spain.
Education	Master of Science (MSc.) in Economics and Finance, Center for Monetary and Financial Studies (CEMFI, Madrid), 2002.
	Master Theses: Forward and Futures Contracts Valuation: Electricity and Oil
	B.A. in Economics, Universidad Complutense de Madrid, 2000.
Training/seminars	2013 - Antitrust Introductory Course, CNC.
	2011 - Expert Programme in Financial Management, AFI
	2007 - Workshop: Energy Derivatives Markets and Regulation, Florence School of Regulation.
Publications	Valoración de contratos forward de la electricidad, Master Theses CEMFI No. 0308



I understand that the Curriculum vitae will be processed according to the Policy for the prevention and management of conflicts of interest, entered in a register held by the Agency and published on the Agency's website.

Please note that the Agency will ensure that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data by the Community institutions and bodies and on the free movement of such data¹. For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable to your situation.²

¹ OJ L8, 12.01.2001, p.1.

² <u>http://www.acer.europa.eu/en/The_agency/Pages/Data-Protection.aspx</u>